RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving a new Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions and revision:

			FR O M		ТО			
Amend-			Pay			Pay		
ment	Class	Class Mthl.	Rang		kly Rate		e <u>Bi-Wee</u>	
Code	Code	Class Title	No.	Minimum	Maximum	No.	MITTITUTE	<u>Maximum</u>
Additions:								
25 - 1	0181	Computer Operator I				21	\$183.00	\$233.50
25 - 2	0182	Computer Operator II				25	222.50	284.00
25 - 3	0556	Employment Security R	esearc	h				·
		and Statistics Dire	ctor			34	345.50	441.00
25 – 4	1452	Environmental Health		=		16	143.50	183.00
25 - 5	4532	Rehabilitation Center	Instr	uctor		20	174.50	222.50
Revision in Pay Range:								
25 - 6	0951	Secretary, State Boar	d					
~ <i>y</i> = 0		of Funeral Director		\$233.50	\$298.00	32	\$313.00	\$400.00

/signed/ GEORGE M. LEADER
Chairman
/signed/ JAMES A. FINNEGAN
Secretary of the Commonwealth
/signed/ THOMAS D. MCBRIDE
Attorney General
/signed/ GENEVIEVE BLATT
Secretary of Internal Affairs
/signed/ ROBERT L. MYERS, JR.
Secretary of Banking
/signed/ WILLIAM L. HENNING
Secretary of Agriculture
/signed/ HARRY SHAPIRO
Secretary of Welfare

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 25

/signed/ ANDREW M. BRADLEY
Secretary